Minimum values ​​(min), maximum (max), mean and standard deviation (SD) of biometrics (LF, fork length and WT, total weight) of the 

population of males and females K. pelamis.

Values
WT (g) LF (mm)

♀ ♂ ♀ ♂

min 940.8 1,767.00 423 450

max 5,330.00 10,100.00 700 800

mean±SD 2,819.9±1,019.9 3,625.8±1,767.7 530±66 581±81

They were acquired hundred and two fish (n = 102) skipjack 
tuna (Katsuwonus pelamis) between the sampling months 
(December/2015 to November/2016), presented values 
biometric these according to Table 1. Among those acquired fish, 
it was observed was a predominance of males in the months in 
study, 54 were males and 48 females.